Name

Packard, Claire N.
Padgett, Devin Reid
Padia, Fred J.
Padilla, Dale

Pahl, Lawrence R.
Palecek, Florene Mae
Palecek, Frank S.
Palmer, Rendell C.
Parker, 0. Thomas
Parker, Floyd M.
Parkinson, Leona A.
Parkinson, Robert L.
Parks, John W.
Parrish, William
Parsons, Philip
Pattengale, Herman H.
Pattengale, Paul S.
Patterson, Albert H.
Patterson, Lillian L.
Patterson, William B.
Patton, Baby Girl
Paul, Gregory Allen
Paul, Isabel C.

Paul, Malcolm A.
Paul, Ted A.

Pauley, John Sr.
Payton, Louis w.
Payton, Melvin E.
Pearce, Dorothy L.
Pearson, Gary Dwayne
Peasley, James Paul
Peasley, Marian C.
Peck, Mark Allen
Pedersen, Folmer
Pedersen, John
Penfold, A. Revah
Penfold, Leroy T.
Pennington, Frances
Pennington, George H.
Perdue, Lewis
Peregoy, Gilbert Lewis
Peres, Amelia

Peres, Josephine
Perlee, Carl E.
Perlee, Helen F.
Perry, Archie M.
Perry, Beatrice
Perry, Robert D.
Peters, William C.
Petersen, Hans K.
Petersen, Thelma 1.
Petersen, Todd Paul
Peterson, Donald M.
Peterson, Glenda Sue
Peterson, John L.
Peterson, LaVerna
Peterson, Olive G.
Peterson, Raymond O.
Pettitt, Margo Lunberry
Pflugradt, James
Phelps, Howard E.

Mon.
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Lot
194
14
113
11
115
140
140
165
239
67
45
45
151
79
227
73
73
105
105
209

11
94
94
83
35
37
36
100
144
89
89
31
57
84
34
34
99
99
98

41
37
37
143
143
260
123
140
140
263
78
82
37
105
37
157
127

127

Resthaven Cemetery
Fort Collins, CO

Sec D-Day D-Mo.

a4 30
c4 10
a4 13
b4 26
a3 4
cl 15
c2 22
c4 12
c4 9
c2 21
bl 21
b2 5
c3 23
d2 4
b4 31
al/2 16
a4 21
dl2 2
dl 25
al 5
bl 15
d2 13
al/3 18
al/4 1
cl/4 27
a2 18
cl/2 14
b4 24
a3 9
d4 3
a4 13
a3 19
bl/2 11
d4 23
b2 15
d3 17
d4 17
al 4
a2 18
b4 22
b3 8
d41 3
d2 11
b4 4
b3 7
c4 12
c3 30
b2 26
a3 11
a4 10
a3 20
c2 3
b4
cl/4 19
c2 23
b3
cl 7
cl 23
bl 20
a4l 14
c2 23

Jul
Jun
Oct
May
Jun
Apr
Oct
Jan
Apr
May
Aug
Feb
Sep
Nov
Jan
Sep
Aug
Aug
Aug
Mar
Aug
Jan
Oct
Dec
Apr
Jun
Feb
Dec
Apr
Jan
Aug
Feb
Jun
Nov
Feb
Jun
Jun
Feb
May
Jan
Jul
Aug
Nov
May
Sep
Jul
Sep
Sep
Jan

Oct
May
Dec
Nov
Mar
Jun
Sep
Jul
Oct
Sep
Jan

D-Yr
1984
1979
1979
1969
1970
1970
1975
1986
1981

1984
1987
1985
1986
1984
1987
1962
1978
1961

1969
1988
1974
1971

1964
1959
1964
1986
1964
1969
1985
1981

1981

1971

1963
1978
1976
1970
1970
1985
1969
1975
1971

1979
1982
1971

1976
1978
1979
1978
1967
1974
1969
1980
1971

1961

1982
1982
1978
1976
1986
1982
1988

Jul
Aug
Nov
Apr

B-Yr.
1906
1979
1891
1969
1953
1903
1898
1926
1902
1915
1912
1909
1916
1901
1894
1906
1909
1890
1884
1905
1974
1971
1885
1882
1926
1916
1927
1950
1908
1949
1898
1897
1960
1903
1887
1917
1898
1896
1888
1885
1971
1915
1908
1891
1890
1907
1908
1942
1896
1898
1900
1971
1920
1935
1924
1932
1928
1951
1950
1915
1911



Resthaven Cemetery

Fort Collins, CO

Name Mon. Vet. Gr. Lot Sec D-Day D-Mo. D-Yr B-Day B-Mo. B-Yr.
Phelps, Ida C. c 127 cl 23 Jan 1988 12 Nov 1913
Phillips, Carolyn Jane X v 126 d3 30 Dec 1981 4 Apr 1963
Phillips, Shirley Delores X gs 281 d3 15 Jun 1971 21 Oct 1931
Pierce, Anna X c 88 a3 6 Feb 1975 20 Apr 1916
Pierce, Emelia X gs 92 d3 15 Apr 1969 16 Oct 1917
Pierce, Hazel R. X ts 86 c2 26 Nov 1986 2 Jan 1905
Pierce, Helen gs 17 m3 19 Dec 1986 2 Jan 1906
Pierce, Orville M. X c 88 a2 3 Mar 1987 23 Mar 1915
Pierce, Thomas Earl X v v 135 a4 14 Apr 1984 26 Jul 1941
Piester, Charles L. X ts 19 a4 14 Nov 1982 28 Jan 1908
Pisarek, Stanley W. X v c 56 b4 4 Aug 1986 23 Apr 1911
Pitney, Helen M. X c 112 a3 18 Aug 1966 29 May 1920
Pitney, Michael D. X c 112 a2 3 Feb 1973 15 Mar 1954
Pitney, William J. X v v 91 c4 9 Sep 1986 9 Oct 1914
Pittington, James Lee X bl 22 dl 23 Sep 1968 23 Sep 1968
Plummer, Delores K. X gs 222 d4 5 Jan 1974 27 Jan 1921
Pointer, Floyd M. X v ts 86 c3 1 Jun 1987 9 Nov 1932
Pollard, Katherine F. X gs 241 b4 18 Jan 1984 20 Mar 1900
Popenhagen, Royce E. v 99 c2 4 Jun 1986

Postek, Stanley C. c 11 d2 14 Oct 1983 11 Jan 1916
Potter, Leslie I. X v Us 19 c4 27 Aug 1987 14 Jul 1917
Poulson, Baby Boy X bl 4 c3 14 Dec 1970 14 Dec 1970
Powell, Isolene C. X c 77 cl 7 Feb 1983 6 Mar 1898
Powell, Maurice C. X v c 77 c2 21 Oct 1980 30 Dec 1893
Powers, Gordon 1. X v v 112 d4 6 Jul 1987 4 Jun 1917
Powers, Robert F. X v v 50 c4 1 Jan 1977 12 Oct 1925
Prachar, William Edward II1 X bl 22 d2 24 Nov 1968 10 Dec 1968
Preston, Hilda B. X v 85 dl 24 Sep 1978 13 May 1911
Preuss, Philippine X c 57 c3 27 Jun 1981 10 Mar 1893
Prewitt, Charles R. X c 114 bl/2 9 Aug 1963 21 Dec 1909
Prewitt, Robert Dwane X v c 114 di/3 6 May 1961 29 Apr 1935
Price, Joseph E. X c 83 b4 25 Feb 1979 7 Mar 1907
Price, Ruth E. X c 83 b3 3 Jan 1981 5 Apr 1906
Prouty, Blanche X gs 203 b3 18 Feb 1987 5 Nov 1901
Prouty, Horace S. X v gs 203 b4 24 Oct 1977 23 Apr 1893
Pryor, James E. X c 1 d2 7 Dec 1977 22 Jan 1903
Ptacek, Edward J. X gs 123 c4 25 May 1974 26 Dec 1899
Ptacek, Lois D. X gs 123 c3 5 Oct 1978 23 Dec 1911
Pulger, Nellie J. Us 14 a2 21 Jan 1988 8 Sep 1909
Puls, Orey E. X v v 22 c4 27 Dec 1987 29 Jun 1916
Purse, J. Russell c 5 d4 23 Dec 1984 16 Sep 1904
Quarg, Minnie M. X c 114 di4 8 Dec 1962 7 Jul 1887
Quiller, Dorothy A. X gs 76 al 24 Apr 1980 16 Apr 1914



